

LETTER OF PROMULGATION

The following Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan has been reviewed and approved by the Director for the Larimer County Office of Emergency Management and is hereby ordered published and distributed.

All agencies, jurisdictions, department heads and personnel are directed to accept the responsibilities as herein assigned and to conduct the organizational planning and training necessary to implement the Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan, when required.

Jantin Stephens	3-11-25
Larimer County Board of Commissioners Chair	Date
John Feyen Larimer County Sheriff	<u>03/11/2025</u> Date
Bu R. Off	3/11/2025
Lori R. Hodges	Date

Larimer County Emergency Management Director

DISTRIBUTION OF PLAN

The following departments, agencies, or individuals have been given copies of the Larimer County

Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan in the quantities indicated below. Additional copies are

available upon request by contacting Larimer County Emergency Management at

hodgeslr@co.larimer.co.us.

Date	Distributed To	Signature	

RECORD OF CHANGES

Date	Posted By	Change Description & Page Number
-		